

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3269-3270 OF 2007

MONTFORD BORTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.S.Chopra, Adv.for
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed in default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3269-3270 OF 2007

Montford Borthers of St. Garbiel & Anr. ..Appellants

versus

United India Insurance & Others ..Respondents

O R D E R

The case was called out twice.

None appeared for the appellants to prosecute these appeals. However, Mr. V.S.Chopra, Advocate has appeared for the respondent.

The Appeals are dismissed in default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 02, 2011

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]