

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3269-3270 OF 2007

MONTFORD BORTHERS OF
ST.GABRIEL & ANR.

Appellants

Versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE & ORS.

Respondents

O R D E R

Heard.

Order dated 2nd February, 2011 is recalled and the appeals restored to their original numbers, subject to payment of Rs. 2,500/- as costs, to be deposited in the Advocates Welfare Fund of the Supreme Court Bar Association.

IA No. 2 is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.
[T.S. Thakur]

.....J.
[Gyan Sudha Misra]

New Delhi,
February 17, 2012.
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3269-3270 OF 2007

MONTFORD BORTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE & ORS.
(For restoration and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/02/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Abhjeet Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. NS Chopra,Adv.
 Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

 Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Order dated 2nd February, 2011 is recalled and the appeals restored to their original numbers, subject to payment of Rs. 2,500/- as costs, to be deposited in the Advocates Welfare Fund of the Supreme Court Bar Association. IA No. 2 is accordingly disposed of.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)