

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3269-3270 OF 2007

MONTFORD BORTHERS OF ST.GABRIEL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 15/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.S. Chopra, Adv.
No.1 Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For R-2 in Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
CA 3269/07 Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel Mr. Ashwani Kumar, learned counsel
appearing for the petitioners and Mr. V.S. Chopra, learned counsel
appearing for the respondent-United India Insurance.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar